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  Florida Federal Buying Agencies                           (Revised 10/25/2012) 

Buying Agency Location Small Business Specialist 
 

Cape Canaveral 

NASA, Kennedy Space Center 
Mail Code OP-CIAO 
Kennedy Space Center, FL 32899  

Mr. Larry M. Third 
Small Business Specialist 

(321) 867-7357  
Larry.M.Third@nasa.gov 

  
 

 
Cocoa Beach 
 
45th Space Wing/BZ  
1201 Edward H. White II Street  
Patrick AFB, FL 32925-3237  
https://www.patrick.af.mil/45bc/SBindex.htm 
 

Ms. Alice O’Neal 
Director of Small Business 

(321) 494-2207 
Alice.Oneal@us.af.mil 

Ms. Jean Walsh 
Small Business Program Specialist 

 (321) 494-2206 
Jean.Walsh.2@us.af.mil 

 
Fort Walton Beach 
 
Air Armament Center 
Air Force Materiel Command 
Mail Stop AAC/BC 
205 West D Ave, Ste 449 
Eglin AFB, FL 32542-6863 
 

Ms. Cathina Hill                                                                                                      
Acting Director 

(850) 882-2843, ext 2 
Cathina.Hill@Eglin.af.mil 

 

 

 
Jacksonville 

U.S. Army Engineer District  
PO Box 4970 
Jacksonville, FL 32232-0019 

 
Ms. Elizabeth Myers 

Deputy for Small Business 
 (904) 232-1150 

Elizabeth.R.Myers@SAJ02.usace.army.mil 
 

 
 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command  
Facilities Team Southeast 
Bldg 902, Yorktown Ave 
P.O. Box 30 
NAS Jacksonville, FL 32212-0030  
 

Nelson Smith 
NAVFAC SE Deputy for Small Business 

  (904)542-6179 
nelson.l.smith1@navy.mil 

 

 
 
Naval Hospital   
Material Management Dept.  
Code 0603, Bldg. H-2091  
Jacksonville, FL 32214-7107 
 

Mr. Rick Hand 
Purchasing Supervisor 
(904) 542-7715, X105 

Ricky.Hand@med.navy.mil 

 

NAVSUP Fleet & Logistics Center  
P.O. Box 97 
Jacksonville, FL 32212-0097 

Caretha Brown-Griffin 
Small Business Program Office Director 

(904) 542-1143 
caretha.browngriffin@navy.mil 

mailto:Larry.M.Third@nasa.gov
https://www.patrick.af.mil/45bc/SBindex.htm
mailto:Alice.Oneal@us.af.mil
mailto:Jean.Walsh.2@us.af.mil
mailto:Cathina.Hill@Eglin.af.mil
mailto:Elizabeth.R.Myers@SAJ02.usace.army.mil
mailto:nelson.l.smith1@navy.mil
mailto:Ricky.Hand@med.navy.mil
mailto:caretha.browngriffin@navy.mil


 2 

 

 
Buying Agency Location 

 
Small Business Specialist 

 
Mary Esther 

Base Contracting Office 
16 CONS/LGC  
350 Tully Street 
Hurlburt Field, FL 32544 

Mr. Chris Wentworth 
Small Business Specialist 

(850) 884-1250 
chris.wentworth@hurlburt.af.mil  

 

Air Force Special Operations Command  
100 Bartley St.  
Hurlburt Field, FL 32544 

 
Mr. Lenny Capik 

Director, Small Business 
(850) 884-4774 

 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Orlando 

NAVAIR Training Systems Division   
Small Business Office 
12350 Research Parkway 
Orlando, Fl 32826-3275 

Ms. Argentina V. Thompson  
Deputy for Small Business 

  (407) 380-8253 
Argentina.Thompson@navy.mil 

 
U.S. Army PEO STRI 
Small Business Office 
12350 Research Parkway 
Orlando, Fl 32826-3275 

 
 

Mr. Randall A. Edney 
Associate Director for Small Business Programs 

407-384-3656 
randy.edney@us.army.mil 

Mr. Kenyata Wesley 
Small Business Specialist 

407-384-3517 
kenyata.wesley@us.army.mil 

 
Panama City 

Naval Surface Warfare Center 
110 Vernon Ave. 
Panama City, FL 32407-7001 

Mr. Gerald Sorrell 
(850) 235-5328 

Gerald.Sorrell@navy.mil 

 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command   
ROICC Panama City  
Naval Support Activity 
110 Vernon Ave. 
Panama City Beach, FL 32407-7018 

Mr Wesley D. Dewar II 
NAVFAC FEAD 
(850) 235-5473 

wesley.d.dewar@navy.mil 
 

 
Ms Katherine Lindsley 

NAVFAC FEAD 
850-230-7565 

katherine.lindsley@navy.mil 
 
 

 
Air Education and Training Command 
325 CONS/CC (AF)  
501 Illinois Avenue, Suite 5  
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5526 
 

Ms. Norma Myers 
Small Business Specialist 

 (850) 283-3670 
Norma.Myers@Tyndall.AF.mil 
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Buying Agency Location Small Business Specialist 

 
Pensacola 

Naval Air Station, Pensacola  
690 San Carlos Road 
Pensacola, FL 32508-5517 

Mr. John Carro 
Small Business Specialist 

 (850) 452-9918 
John.Carro@Navy.mil 

 
 
Naval Hospital  
Code 17, Bldg. 2269  
6000 W. Highway 98 
Pensacola, FL 32512-0003 
 

Ms. Alfreda M. Bryant 
Small Business Specialist  

 (850) 505-6014 
Alfreda.M.Bryant@pcola.med.navy.mil 

 
 
Public Works Department 
Field Engr. & Acquisition Div. (FEAD) 
310 John Tower Road,  Bldg. 3560 
Pensacola, FL 32508 
 

Ms. Tina Dancy 
 (850) 452-3131 ext. 3097 

tina.dancy@navy.mil  

 
Tampa 

6 CONS/CC (AF)  
2606 Brown Pelican Ave.  
MacDill AFB, FL  33621-5000 

Mr. Nelson Escribano 
Small Business Specialist 

(813) 828-0264 
Nelson.Escribano@MacDill.AF.mil 

 

US Special Operations Command   
USSOCOM/SOSB  
7701 Tampa Point Blvd. 
MacDill AFB, FL 33621-5323 

Mr Chris Harrington 
Director Small Business Programs 

(813) 826-9475 
christopher.harrington@socom.mil  

Ms. Angela Mitchell  
Small Business Specialist  

(813)826-7338  
angela.mitchell@socom.mil 

 
Mobile , AL 
 
U. S. Army Engineer District 
Small Business Office DB 
P.O. Box 2288 
Mobile, AL 36628 
 

Ms. Linda Spadaro 
Small Business Specialist 

(251) 690-3579 or (251) 690-6597                    
linda.l.spadaro@sam.usace.army.mil  
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